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Parliamentary Questions and Replies in r/o lIT Mandi - FY 2020-2021

House No. of Questions No. of Replies Enclosure
Rajya Sabha (Council of States) 13 13 Annexure ‘A’
Lok Sabha (House of the People) 09 09 Annexure ‘B’
Total 22 22

Annexure ‘A’

Rajya Sabha (Council of States)
(15t April 2020-315t March 2021)

(, - | LI Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
L~ %:.'-L".‘..!'.:{
Mand

Provisionaly Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.U1433 for answer on 22.09.2020 regarding "Online
Recruitment in Higher Educational Institutions (HEls)”

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Fri, Sep 18, 2020 at 1:57 PM
To: Delhi IT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Kanpur || T-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Bombay lIT-Director
<director@iith.ac.in>, Madras lIT-Director =director@iitm.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.emet.in>, Roorkee lIT-Director <director@iitr.emet.in=, "BHU
(Varanasi) |IT- Director” =director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director =director@iitbbs_ac.in>, |15M Dhanbad IIT-Director =director@iitism.ac.in>, Gandhinagar
IIT-Director <directori@iitgn.ac.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Jodhpur [IT-Director =directon@iifj.ac.in>, Ropar IIT-Director
=director@iitrpr.ac.in=, Paina IIT-Director «<directon@iitp_ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director =director@iiti_ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director =directon@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-
Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in=, Tirupati IT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in=, Jammu [IT-Dirsctor <dirsctor@iitiammu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director
=director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk{@iitgoa_.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Director <directon@iitdh.ac.in>

Ce: "BHU (Varanasi) IT-Registrar” <registrar@iitbhu_ac.in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai_ac.in=, Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registran@iitbbs.ac.in=,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registran@iith.ac.in>, Delhi IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-
Registrar <registrari@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa ||IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrari@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registran@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IT-Registrar <registran@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT - Registrar

<registran@iitj ammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iifj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registran@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IT-Registrar
=reg(@hijliiitkgp.emet.in>, Madras || T-Registrar <registran@iitm_ac.in=, Mandi |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi_ac.in=, Palakkad lIT-Registrar

<registran@iitpkd. ac.in>, Patna [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar =registran@iitip.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL =prashant.ag@gov.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAM, Section Officer (T5-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Arun Kumar Karn <akkam.edu@nic.in=, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@agmail.com:

Sir,

I am directed to attach herewith the Provisionaly Admitted Rajva Sabha Unstarred Question No.U1433 for answer on 22.09.2020
regarding "Online Recruitment in Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs)” asked by Prof. Manoj Kumar Jha. ”. The text of the
Question reads as under :

(a) teaching staff that has been recruited in Higher Educational Institutes (HEIs) and Central Universities (CUs) across the
country through online selection committees;

(b) the number of non-teaching staff that have been recruited in HEIs and CUs across the eountry through online selection

committees, institution-wise details; and

(c) the protocol developed to curb unfair practices by candidates and to ensure fair selection by the Ministry and/or
respective HEIS, if so, the details thereof?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (EXCEL Format) this Ministry
by 19.09.2020 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regard: / HIGT,
P.J. Soundararajan / Q1. =T, m

Under Secretary (IITz) / 3ae wiia

Department of Higher Education / Ferae fran favmr
Ministry of Education / T2am farem

Government of India

Tele/G¥ T : 011- 2338 1698
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Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Provisionaly Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.U1433 for answer on 22.09.2020 regarding "Online
Recruitment in Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs)”

Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi_ ac.in= Sat, Sep 19, 2020 at 1:07 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in=
Ce: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant ag@aqov.ine=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran edu@nic.ins=, Arun Kumar
Kam <akkam.edu@nic.in=, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalzection1@gmail.com=

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of [IT Mandi is given below:

a) Nil.

k) Nil.

c} Not applicable.

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi

- Forwarded message -
From: P J Soundararajan <pjrajani@nic.in>

Date: Fri, Sep 18, 2020, 14:00

Subject: Provisionaly Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstamed Question No.U1433 for answer on 22.09.2020 regarding "Online Recruitment in Higher Educational
Institutions (HEIs)"

To: Delhi [IT-Director =director@admin iitd_ac_in=, Kanpur |IT-Director =director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Bembay IIT-
Director <director@iith.ac.in=, Madras || T-Director <directori@iitm.ac.in=, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@itg. emet.in>, Roorkee |IT-Director
<directon@iitrernet.in=, BHU (\Varanasi) [IT- Director <director@itbhu.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <directon@iitbhs.ac.in=, ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director
<directon@iitism.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director =director@iitgn.ac.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Director <director@iith.ac.in=, Jodhpur IIT-Director
<directoni@iiti.ac.in=, Ropar |IT-Director <directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Patna |IT-Director <director@iitp_ac.in=, Indore IIT-Director <director@iti.ac.in=, Mandi IT-
Director <directori@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad [IT-Director <director_iftpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, Jammu IIT-Director
<directon@iiiammu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director =director@iitihilai.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Director <directori@iitdh.ac.in>
[Cunted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

01. Format.xlsx
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Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.14069 for answer on 29.09.2020 regarding "SC and St Development
and Welfare”

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@@nic.in= Mon, Sep 21, 2020 at 3:24 PM
To: "BHU (Maranasi) IIT- Director” =director@itbhu.ac_in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar I T-Director <director@iitbls. ac.in=, Bombay
IIT-Director <directon@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <directori@admin_iitd_ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IT-Director
=directori@iiitgn.ac.in>, Goa |lIT-Director =bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati |[T-Director =directori@iity.ermetin=, Hyderabad IIT-Director =director@iith.ac.in>, |SM
Chanbad IT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in=, Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu |IT-Director <director@iiiammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur [IT-Director
=directori@iiti.ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Director =director@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in=, Madras IIT-Director <directon@iitm_ac_in=, Mandi
IIT-Director =director@iitmandi_ac.in>, Palakkad IT-Director =director_iitpkd @iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Director =director@iitp ac.in>, Roorkee [IT-Director
<=directori@iitr.emet.in=, Ropar IIT-Director <directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IIT-Director <directon@iittp.ac.in=

Ce: "BHU (\Varanasi) lIT-Registrar” <registran@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar <registran@iitbbs.ac.in=,
Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi IT-Registrar <registran@admin.iitd.ac_in>, Dharwad lIT-Director =director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa |IT-Registrar <registrar@itgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati IT-Registrar <registran@iitg.emet.in=, Hyderabad lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith_ac.in=, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism_ac.in=, Indore IIT-Registrar <registran@iiti_ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registran@iitj ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar
=reg(@hijli.iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad |IT-Registrar

<registrar@iitpkd. ac.in=, Patna |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in=, Ropar [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitip.ac.in=, PRASHANT AGARWAL =prashantag@gov.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS5-1) Dept. of Education”
=lIraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta =mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, Arun Kumar Kam =akkam.edw@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<litstechnicalsection 1 @gmail.com:=

Sir,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.14069 for answer on 29.09.2020 regarding "SC
and ST Development and Welfare” . The text of the Question reads as under :

(2) the funds allocated (Revised Estimates) versus funds utilised (Actual Expenditure) for SC and ST Development and
welfare of each IIT from FY 2015-16 onwards;

(b) the break-up of the fund allocation (Revised Estimates) versus funds utilized (Actual Expenditure) for SC and ST
development and welfare of each IIT and the subheads under which it was sanctioned, released, or utilised in financial vear
from FY 2015 onwards;

(c) whether the expenditure for the scholarship of IIT students belonging to SC and ST category is included in this?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry by 23.09.2020 positively on the
email IDs pjrajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in . Reply fo Part (a) and (b) may please be sent in the EXCEL
Format attached.

Regard: / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / UT. 1. I

Under Secretary (IITz) / aqe Afta

Department of Higher Education / mﬁmﬂ faumr
Ministry of Education / & Famery

Government of India

Tele/ ¥ HIY : 011- 2335 1693

Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

I

Institu

Technolos
Mandi
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Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.14069 for answer on 29.09.2020 regarding "SC and St Development
and Welfare”

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Thu, Sep 24, 2020 at 6:34 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.
Regards,

Registrar, IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. 14069.xIsx
1K

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021

Page 3 of 28



il;ﬂ{an
Institute of
Technology
Mandi
T
| L LELERE, Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
Jmeniiuie st
Mandl
Fwd: Parliament Question
Vishal § Chauhan <deanfinance@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Jan 27, 2021 at 2:26 PM

To: sunil <sunil@iitmandi.ac.in>
Ce: "5.C. Jain" =deaninfra@iitmandi_ac.in=, "J.R Sharma" =fo@iitmandi_ac.in>, Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

-——— Forwarded message -
From: L RAGHAVEMDRAMN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education <lraghavendran_ edu@nic.in>

Date: Wed, Jan 27, 2021 at 10:51 AM

Subject: Parliament Question

To: Bhubneshwar [IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Directer <director@iitgn.ac.in=, Hyderabad |IT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, Indore [IT-
Director <director@iiti_ac.in>, Jodhpur IT-Director <director@iitj ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in>,
Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrprac.in=

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@agov.in>, P J Soundararajan <pj.rajani@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>

Sir,

| am directed to forward the Parliament Question for reply in Rajya Sabha on 4.2.2021 regarding setting up of lITs.  Point
wise reply to the question may please be given to the related points. It is also requested that the details of construction may
kindly be submitted in the enclosed proforma 'Parliament Question.dox.” Inputs are being called for from 2G and 3G IITs.

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA
Starred /Unstarred Diary Mo.— 5197, U238
The Question Will be put down for — 04/0272021

Answer on the Ministry Department — Education{ EDU)

Sefting up of ITs

Shri Y. 5. Chowdary: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state

(a) the State-wise details of Indian Institute of Technology (IITs) granted approval for construction across the country during the last 3 years
including the state of Andhra Pradesh;

{b) the State-wise details of lITs under constructions;

(c) the details of IITs completed and functioning during the last three years;

(d) whether the construction of a new and permanent campus of IIT Tirupati in Andhra Pradesh, is yet to be completed;
() if 50, the reasons thersof, and

(f) the steps taken/being taken by Government in this regard?

AC

Regards/ AET

L. Raghavendran / T, TTEdET

Section Officer / 34T i@
Technical Section-1/ TEATDT ATHTT-1
MIN. OF Education / T Famem
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Fwd: Parliament Question

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Thu, Jan 28, 2021 at 8:13 AM
To: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi"
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of lIT Mandi is attached herewith.

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi
[Quoted text hidden]

@ Parliament Question 27-01-2021-1IT Mandi.docx
14K
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Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Quota in professional and technical courses

Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in>

Fr, Jan 22, 2021 at 5:53 PM

To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registran@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai [IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubaneswar IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs. ac.in=,
Bombay lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin jitd_ac_in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in=, Indore IIT-Registrar
=registran@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu lIT - Registrar <registrar@iijammu_.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iifj.ac.in=, Kanpur |IT-Registrar <registrari@iitk.ac.in=,
Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijliiitkgp_emet.in=, Roorkee lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac_in=, Ropar IIT-Registrar <registran@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati lIT-Registrar
<registran@iittp_ac_in=, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh_ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in=,
Guwahati IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in=, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar
=registran@iitmandi_ac._in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registran@iitp.ac.in>

Ce: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAMN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education™ <iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

| am directed to forward an email dated 22.01.2021 on the subject mentioned above and to say point wise commentsfinformation may please be furnished

URGENTLY to this Ministry for further necessary action.

Regards,
Henna Kumar
ASO

From: rsgnsi@sansad nic.in

To: "secy dhe” <secy.dhe@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, January 22 2021 11:42:52 AM
Subject: Quota in professional and technical courses

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA

Starred /Unstarred Diary No.— 5191
The Question Will be put down for — 04/02/2021

Answer on the Ministry Department — Education{ EDU)

Quota in professional and technical courses

Shri B. Lingaiah Yadav: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state

{a) whether NRI and management quota has been implemented in professional and technical courses during pre- and post covid-19 situation, if so, the details

in the last 5 years, State wise and college-wise; and

(k) whether it is a fact that neither the students who get admissions under this category nor their parents are NRls and such less meritorious students, who can
afford to bring more money, get admission, if go, the details thereof and reasons therefor?

Reply:

Ll TN
C fL; i

| Institute of

Technology

Mandi

Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Quota in professional and technical courses

K K Bajre <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
To: Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in>
Cc: pj.rajan@nic.in, Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in
Madam,
The details in r/o IIT Mandi is as below:
(a) There is no NRI and management quota at the Institute.

(b) Not applicable.

regards,
Registrar, IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

Sat, Jan 23, 2021 at 2:16 PM
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Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 41 to be replied on 04.02.2021 regarding Backlog Vacancies in Ministry /
Departments.

P J Soundararajan =pj.rajan@nic.in= Tue, Feb 2, 2021 at 1:08 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IT-Registrar” <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai ac.in=, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar <registran@iitbbs.ac.in=,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in=, Delhi IIT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac_in=, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@itdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa |IT-Registrar <registran@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith_ac.in>, |1SM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indere [IT-Registrar =registran@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@itjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iifj.ac.in=, Kanpur |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.emet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registran@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
=registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Reqgisirar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar =registran@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registran@iitip.ac.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.agi@gov.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAMN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

It is requested that the information in respect of your institute as per the attached Proformae may kindly be sent to this Ministry
by 4:00 p.m. today positively. This information is required for preparing a reply to the Starred Question to be replied on 04.02.2021. 1t
is also requested that the information (Faculty and Non-Faculty) may please be furnished in Excel sheet only, by return mail

This may please be accorded TOP PRIORITY

Regards / HWIgT,

P.J. Soundararajan / T, 9T, Hgaare

Under Secretary (IITz) / 2qe wfig

Department of Higher Education / mﬁmﬂ o
Ainistry of Education / faren dmea

Covernment of India

Tele/G¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1693

227 Proformae.xlsx

9K
Reply:
C | i Registrar [IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

—
Indian
Institute of
Technology

Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 41 to be replied on 04.02.2021 regarding Backlog Vacancies in Ministry /
Departments.

Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Tue, Feb 2, 2021 at 7:53 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of lIT Mandi is attached herewith.

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021
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Rajya Sabha Unstarred Admitted Question No. U1494 for 11.02.2021 regarding "Use of Block Chain
Technelogy for Issuing Certificates"-reg.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in= Mon, Feb 8, 2021 at 5:08 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IT- Director <director@iitbhilai_ac.in=, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs ac.in=,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Registrar <registrari@admin iitd_ac.in=, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-
Registrar =registrari@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registran@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati lIT-Regisfrar <registran@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith_ac_in=, 15M Dhanbad Reqgistrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in=, Indore [IT-Registrar <registran@iiti_ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registran@iitj.ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar

<reg@hijliiitkgp emet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registran@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Registrar <ragistrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IT-Registrar <registrar@iitip.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU {Varanasi) IIT- Director” <director@itbhu_ac.in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar |[T-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
IIT-Director =director@iit.ac.in=, Delhi IT-Director =director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Dirgctor =director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar lIT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Director <bki@iitgoa_ac.in=, Guwahati |IT-Director <director@iitg.ernetin=, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith_ac_in=, ISM
Dhanbad lIT-Director <director@iitism_ac.in=, Indore IT-Director =director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu |IT-Director <directon@iiffammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur |IT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director =director@iitmandi_ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Director <=director_iitpkd @iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Director
<director@iitrermet.in=, Ropar IIT-Director <directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant. ag@govin=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, Sahil Sardana
=gahilzardana.edu@gov.in=, Ashwini Kumar =ashwinik.edu@nic.in=, Henna Kumar =hennakumar.edu@gov.in=, iitstechnicalsection1

<iitstechnicalsection1@amail. com:=>

MOST URGENT
(Parlicment Matter)

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajya Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No. U1494 for answer on 11.02.2021 regarding
"Use of Block Chain for Issuing Certificates” asked by Shri Parimal Nathwani. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether Government has started issuing graduation/degree certificates using block chain technology;
(b) if 0, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government is of the view that these technologies can address the fake certificate issue that
hamper the quality of the education;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word
Format) by 09.02.2021 positively on the email IDs pj rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran edu@nic.in.

Regards: / HIgT,

P.J. Soundararajan / 1. ST, HigRmeT

Under Secretary (IIT:) / 3@ Afa

Diepartment of Higher Education ! mﬁmﬂ faumr
Ministry of Education / ﬁ'lHT BRG]

Government of India

TeleG¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021
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Rajya Sabha Unstarred Admitted Question No. U1494 for 11.02.2021 regarding "Use of Block Chain
Technology for Issuing Certificates"-reg.

Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi_ac.in= Tue, Feb 9, 2021 at 1:17 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in:-
Cc: "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi® <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.agi@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education™ <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, ashwinik_edu@nic.in, Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in=>,
iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com:=

Drear Sir,

‘With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IT Mandi is given below:

(&) whether Government has started issuing graduation/degree certificates using block chain technology;

IIT Mandi does not izsue the graduation/degree certificates using block chain technology. The institute is in the process of registrations on Mational Academic
Depository (NAD) for verifications through Digital Locker.

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Mot applicable.

(c) whether Government is of the view that these technologies can address the fake certificate issue that hamper the quality of the education;and
Mot applicable.

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Mot applicable.

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi
[Quoted text hidden]

m R § use of block chain issuing certificates. pdf
214K
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MOST URGENT- Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1221 for answer on 11.02.2021 regarding Vacant Posts
under Ministries

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajani@nic.in> Tue, Feb 9, 2021 at 12:50 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai || T- Directer =director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registran@iitbbs.ac.in>,
Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in=, Delhi |IT-Registrar =registrari@admin iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Directer =director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-
Reqgistrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith_ac_in>=, I1SM Dhanbad Registrar =registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indere IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti_.ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@itjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registran@iitj_ac.in=, Kanpur |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar
<regi@hijli.itkgp.emet.in>, Madras |T-Registrar <registran@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
=registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in=, Roorkee ||T-Registrar =registrari@iitrac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registran@iittp.ac.in>

Ce: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant agi@gov.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAMN, Section Officer (TS5-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran . edu@nic_in=>

Sir

' It is requested that the year-wise details of faculty for last 5 years (2017-18- 2018-19 and 2019-20) including current
vear (2020-21) in respect of your institute as per the attached Proformae as on date may kindly be sent to this Ministry by
3:00 p.n. today positively. This information is required for preparing a Rajyva Sabha Unstarred Question to be replied on
11.02.2021. Itis also requested that the information may please be furnished in Excel Sheet only by return mail.

This may please be accorded TOP PRIORITY

Regards / TGy,

P.J. Soundararajan / U1, ST, HieTarer
Under Secretary (IITs) /| 3d7 AfIG
Department of Higher Education / Ferae e faam

Ministry of Education / 187 #amerg
Government of India

Tele/G¥ HIY : 011- 2333 1698

Z4 Proformae.xlsx

15K
Reply:
C | e an Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Institute of

MOST URGENT- Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1221 for answer on 11.02.2021 regarding Vacant Posts
under Ministries

Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Tue, Feb 9, 2021 at 7:42 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi” <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of lIT Mandi is attached herewith.

Regards,

Registrar

IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Proformae .xlsx
21K
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Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U4075 for answer on 18.03.2021 regarding
"Reservation norms in lITs

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Sat, Mar 8, 2021 at 1:16 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasgi) IT-Registrar” =registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IT- Director =director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar =registran@iitbbs.ac.in=,
Bombay IIT-Registrar =registrar@iitb.ac.in=, Delhi |IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad lIT-Director =director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac_in=, |SM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT - Registrar
=registran@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar =registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registran@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar
<regi@nhijliitkgp.emet.in=, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
<registran@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Regisirar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Reqistrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar =registrar@iitip.ac.in>

Ce: "BHU {Varanasi) |IT- Director” <director@itivhu_ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar [IT-Director <director@iitbbs ac.in=-, Bombay
IIT-Director <directon@iith.ac.in=, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director =director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
=director@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa |IT-Director =bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati [|T-Director =directon@iitg.ermet.in=, Hyderabad IT-Directer =director@iith.ac.in=, ISM
Dhankad IT-Director =director@iitism.ac.in=, Indore [IT-Director =directon@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu |IT-Director =director@iifammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur [[T-Director
<directon@iit. ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Director =director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkap.emet.in=, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi
IIT-Director <directon@iitmandi_ac.in=, Palakkad |IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Director
=director@iitr.emet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director <directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IIMT-Director =director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL =praghant.ag@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, litstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection 1@gmail. com=

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajva Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U4075 for answer
on 18.03.2021 regarding "Reservation norms in IITs” . The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the details of the applicability of existing reservation norms in Ph.[). and postgraduate programme admissions in IITs
through seats which are not funded by Government sources, like research project staff, sponsored, self-financed, external and
part-time researchers;

(b) whether cut-off marks for SC/ST/OBC/EWS categories, decided by the various departments of ITTs, for selection to their
research programmes are regulated by any directives issued by Government, courts;and

(c) the details on how cut-offs are decided for each social category?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word
Format ) by 10.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran edu@nic.in.

Regard: / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / UI. ST, HieTeeiT

Under Secretary (IITs) / 2 wha

Department of Higher Education | mﬁmﬂ faumr
Ministry of Education / HIHT eI

Government of India

Tele/ Q¥ HIT : 011- 2333 1693

m RS Diary Mo. U4075.pdf
413K
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Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U4075 for answer on 18.03.2021 regarding
"Reservation norms in liTs

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Thu, Mar 11, 2021 at 8:17 AM

To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant ag@gov.in=, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi” <director@iitmandi.ac.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of

Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, iitstechnicalsection <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com:

Dear 5ir,
With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is given below:

(a) the details of the applicability of existing reservation norms in Ph.D. and postgraduate programme admissions in IITs through seats
which are not funded by Government sources, like research project staff, sponsored, self-financed, external and part-time researchers;

- Implement the reservation norms are based on pre-defined number of positions. Whereas, under the categories of research project staff,
sponsored, self-financed, external and part-time researchers the Number of positions are need based and not well defined.

(b) whether cut-off marks for SC/ST/OBC/EWS categories, decided by the various departments of IITs, for selection to their research
programmes are regulated by any directives issued by Government/courts; and

- The selection committees of the respective schools, provide relaxation of 5% (or equivalent grade) to the candidates belonging to
SC/ST/OBC/PH categories in regular selection mode. Mostly selection of research project staff, sponsored, self-financed, external and
part-time researchers are done through regular selection.

(c) the details on how cut-offs are decided for each social category?

- For the above category, the seats are limited. The cut-offs depend on the number of applicants and vacancies available within the
school.

Regards,
Registrar

IIT Mandi
[Quoted text hidden]
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Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U3285 for answer on 18.03.2021 regarding
"Reservation status in lIT, Bombay

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in= Mon, Mar 8, 2021 at 11:26 AM
To: "BHU {Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registran@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati |IT-Registrar <registran@iitg.ermet.in=, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith_ac.in=, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in=, Indore IT-Registrar <registran@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar
=registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar =registrar@iit.ac.in>, Kanpur |IT-Reqgistrar =registrar@iitk ac.in>=, Kharagpur |IT-Regisfrar
=reg{@hijli.itkgp.emet.in=, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>=, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Ce: "BHU {Maranasi) IIT- Director” =director@itbhu_ac_in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in=, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iit.ac.in=, Delhi [IT-Director <director@admin iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar || T-Director
=director@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa ||IT-Director <bk@iitgoa_ac.in=, Guwahati |IT-Director <director@iitg.ermetin=, Hyderabad IT-Director <director@iith_ac.in=, ISM
Dhanbkad lIT-Directer <directer@iitism.ac.in=, Indore lIT-Director «director@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu |IT-Director <directon@iitfammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur [IT-Director
<director@iit.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Director <directori@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee [IT-Director
=directori@iitr. emet.in=, Ropar |IT-Director =directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IIT-Director =director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”™ <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta =mohitgupta edu@nic.in=, Sahil Sardana
<sahilsardana.edu@agov.in=, Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@nic.in=, Henna Kumar <hennakumaredu@gov.in=, iitstechnicalsection1
<litstechnicalsection1@agmail com=

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U3285 for answer
on 18.03.2021 regarding "Reservation status in IIT, Bombay” asked by Shri B. Lingaiah Yadav. The text of the Question

reads as under :

(a) whether none of the 26 departments in ITT Bombay managed to fill seats reserved for Scheduled Tribe students in Ph.[D
programmes between 2015 and 2019;

(b) if so, the details thereof quota-wise seats reserved/filled up/kept vacant, course-wise and IIT-wise and department-wise
also and reasons therefor: and

(c) corrective steps being taken in this regard?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word Format and Data
in Excel Sheet attached) by 13.03.2021 positively on the email 1Ds pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regard: / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan | 1. HT. Wigame

Under Secretary (IIT) / aT afya

Department of Higher Education / mﬁlﬂﬂ farvmr
Ministry of Education / FRI&T damera

Government of India

Tele/G¥ HINE : 011- 2338 16598

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021
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Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U3285 for answer on 18.03.2021 regarding
"Reservation status in IIT, Bombay

Registrar <registrar@itmandi.ac.in> Thu, Mar 11, 2021 at 8:18 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL =prashant.ag@gov.in=, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturved™ <director@itmandi.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Edueation™ <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta =mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, agshwinik_edu@nic.in, Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in=>,
iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com=

Dear =ir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is given below:

{a) whether none of the 26 depariments in IIT Bombay managed to fill seats reserved for Scheduled Tribe students in Ph.D programmes
between 2815 and 2819;

- Does not pertain to IIT Mandi.

(b) if so, the details thereof quota-wise seats reserved/filled wp/kept vacant, course-wise and IIT-wise and department-wise alsoc and
reasons therefor: and

- The relevant information is attached herewith.

(c) corrective steps being taken in this regard?

- In order to encowrage enrollment of 5T candidates, a relaxation of 5% marks (or equivalent grades) is provided to them at the time of
selection process. Also, admission notices are planned to be widely advertised through Institute websites and other electronic modes to
reach a maximum number of prospective students.

Regards,

Registrar

IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidder]

E Rajay Sabha-U3285-10.03.2021.xlsx
13K
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Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Question Dy.no U2385 and U2384 for 18.03.2021 regarding Suicide cases
of students at national institutes

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Wed, Mar 10, 2021 at 10:30 AM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs._ac.in>, Bombay lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi
lIT-Registrar <registran@admin.iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad |[T-Registrar <registrari@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-Reqgistrar =registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitizsm_ac.in>, Indore [IT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu |IT - Registrar <registrar@itiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.emetin=, Madras lIT-Registrar <registran@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrari@iitpkd.ac.in>, Paina lIT-Registrar <registran@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registran@iitr ac_in>,
Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IT-Registrar <registran@iittp.ac.in>

Ce: "BHU (Varanasi) |IT- Director” <director@itohu_ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs . ac.in=, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in=, Delhi |IT-Director <director@admin.iitd_ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@itdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |[T-Director
=director@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa |IT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ermetin=, Hyderabad lIT-Director <directon@iith.ac.in=, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore [IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT-Director <director@iijammu_ac.in=, Jodhpur IT-Director
<directorg@iitj.ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Director <directon@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in:, Madras [IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director =director@iitmandi_ac.in>=, Palakkad |IT-Director =director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in=, Roorkee |[T-Director
<director@iitr.ermnet.in>, Ropar [IT-Director =directon@iitrpr.ac.in=>, Tirupati IIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edui@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection
<iitgtechnicalsection1@gmail.com:>

Sir.

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajyva Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Question No. U2385, U2384 for

answer on 18.03.2021 regarding "Suicide Cases of Students at National Institutes™ asked by G.C. Chandrashekhar . The text
of the Question reads as under :

(a) the total number of students who have died by suicide during their study at the national institutes including IIT,
IIML ATIMS, NIT, NID, National Law School before completing the courses in the last 5 vears in the chronological order
of vear of exit wise (I Semester, IT Semester, ITI Semester..etc.)?

It 1s requested that the mputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Mimstry { Word Format and Data in
Excel Sheet attached )by 13.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regard: / ATGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / UT. 9T, Hiewr=

Under Secretary (IIT:) / 2 afaa

Department of Higher Education / mﬁl&n faumr
Ministry of Education / I8 #amera

Government of India

Tele/G¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

Reply:
T
I Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
fmsiinte st
s ndi

Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Question Dy.no U2385 and U2384 for 18.03.2021 regarding Suicide cases
of students at national institutes

Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi_ac.in=
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajang@nic.in=

Ce: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant agi@gov.in=, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi™ <director@iitmandi.ac.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in=

Fri, Mar 12, 2021 at 11:11 AM

Dear Sir,
‘With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in rezpect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.
Regards,

Registrar
1T, Mandi

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021
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MOST URGENT:- Rajya Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No. 3380 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding
"Vacant Faculty Posts Under SC/ST/OBC category in lITs” asked by Shri K.K. Ragesh

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Fri, Mar 19, 2021 at 4:47 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs_ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith ac.in=, Delhi
IIT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd ac_in=, Dharwad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh_ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar =registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg_emet.in=, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registran@iith.ac.in=, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in=, Indore |IT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu [IT - Registrar <registrar@itjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <reqistrari@iiti.ac.in=,
Kanpur lIT-Registrar =registrari@iitk_ac_in=, Kharagpur |[T-Registrar =reg@hijli.iitkgp.emetin=, Madras lIT-Registrar =registrar@iitm_ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registran@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>,
Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Ce: "BHU (Varanasi) |IT- Dirgetor® <director@itbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilal.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in=, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi IT-Director <director@admin.iitd_ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
=directon@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa ac.in=, Guwahati IT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in=, Hyderabad IT-Director <director@iith.ac_in=, ISM
Dhankad IIT-Dirgctor <directer@itism.ac.in=, Indore IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu [IT-Director <director@iitammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur IIT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm_ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi_ac.in=, Palakkad IT-Director =director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Director <director@iitp_ac.in=, Roorkee |IT-Director
=directon@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director =director@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IIT-Director =directon@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL =prashant.agi@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana edu@govin=, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com:=

MOST URGENT
(Parliament Matter)

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajva Sabha Admitied Unstarred Question No. 3380 for answer
on 25.03.2021 regarding "Vacant Faculty Posts Under SC/ST/OBC category in IITs” asked by Shri E.K. Ragesh. The
text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether large number of faculty posts under SC/ST/OBC reservation category are vacant in various ITTs;

(b) if so, the details of such vacant posts in each of the ITTs; and

(c) the reasons for not filling such vacancies?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministrv (in Word Format and Data
in Excel Sheet attached ) by 20.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Eegard: / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / T, FT. I

Under Secretary (IITs) / gt |faa

Department of Higher Education / Feldd ﬁTHT farmr
Ministry of Education / FI&T #amem

Government of India

TeleG¥ HIT : 011- 2338 1698

C B
—| ndian
| Institute of

chnology

Mandi

Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

MOST URGENT:- Rajya Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No. 3380 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding
"Vacant Faculty Posts Under SC/ST/OBC category in lITs” asked by Shri K.K. Ragesh

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Mar 24, 2021 at 7:15 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>
Cc: "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi" <director@iitmandi.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

Kindly find attached herewith the reply of IIT Mandi, as desired.

[Quoted text hidden]

ﬂ Rajya Sabha Admitted Unstarred quest 3380.pdf
140K
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Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U2396 for answer on 18.03.2021 regarding
"Equal Opportunity Cells in lITs”

P J Soundararajan =pj.rajan@nic.in= Sat, Mar 6, 2021 at 12:42 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar” <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai || T- Director <director@iitbhilai_ac.in=, Bhubaneswar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs . ac.in=,
Bombay |IT-Reqgistrar =registrar@iitr.ac.in=, Delhi IIT-Registrar <registrari@admin.iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad IT-Director =director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar 1IT-
Reqgistrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg_emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>=, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@itism.ac.in=, Indore lIT-Registrar <registran@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registran@iifj_ac.in=, Kanpur |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>=, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.emet.in=, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrari@iitp.ac.in=, Roorkee IIT-Registrar <registrari@iitr.ac.in>=, Ropar [IT-Reqgistrar <registran@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registran@iitip.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director” <director@itbhu_ac.in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar || T-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in=, Delhi |IT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Director <directori@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
=director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa |IT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IT-Director «director@iitg.emet.in=, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in=, ISM
Dhanbkad IT-Director <directon@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director <director@iifammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur lIT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director =directon@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director =directon@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras [IT-Director <directori@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad || T-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |[T-Director
=director@iitr.ermnet.in=, Ropar [IT-Director =directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL =prashant.ag@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAMN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education™ <Ilraghavendran.edu@nic.in=, Mchit Gupta =mchitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail com=

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajva Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U2398 for answer
on 18.03.2021 regarding "Equal Opportunity Cells in IITs” . The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether the Ministry has issued any direction/guidelines for constituting SC/ST/OBC Cells or Equal Opportunity Cells in
the IITs, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any ITTs have set up SC/ST/OBC Cells or Equal Opportunity Cells in their campus, if so, that details thereof and
if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether any of the ITTs have set up the Special Academic Support Programs to help with the academic deficiencies of their
students especially for SC, ST and OBC Students, if so, the details therefor?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word
Format ) by 10.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran edu@nic.in.

Regards / |G,

P.J. Soundararajan / UT. 9T, e ara

Under Secretary (IITs) / T afra

Department of Higher Education | mﬁl&ﬂ faumr
Ministry of Education / F2I& #amarm

Government of India

Tele/G¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021
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Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Dairy No. U2396 for answer on 18.03.2021 regarding
"Equal Opportunity Cells in lITs”

Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Tue, Mar 9, 2021 at 8:06 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Prof. Ajit K- Chaturvedi” <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is given below:

(b) whether any IITs have set up SC/ST/OBC Cells or Equal Opportunity Cells in their campus, if so, that details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

- IIT Mandi has constituted SC/ST and OBC Cell (refer Annexure-A).

(c) whether any of the 1ITs have set up the Special Academic Support Programs to help with the academic deficiencies of their students especially for SC, ST
and OBC Students, if so, the details therefor?

- A Faculty Advisor (FA) is assigned to the branch to help all the students (including SC/ST/OBC) in their academic deficiencies, planning their course of study
and for getting general advice on the academic programs, etc. Generally, a Faculty Advisor shall have responsibility for a particular batch of students from their
first year until graduation. Further, the Counselors of Guidance and Counseling Services (GCS) provide counseling to the students if they have a concern or a
problem be it academic, social, emotional or psychological.

Regards,
Registrar

IIT Mandi
[Quoted text hidden]

@ Annexure-A.PDF
89K
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Rajya Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. U5326 for answer on 01.04.2021 regarding "Development of lITs abroad”
asked by Shri Sanjay Singh

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in= Tue, Mar 23, 2021 at 3:44 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar” <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhubansswar |IT-Registrar <registrani@iitbbs_ac.in=, Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac._in=, Delhi
IT-Registrar =registran@admin.iitd.ac_in>, Dharwad |IT-Registrar =registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar [IT-Registrar =registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa |IT-Registrar
<registran@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg_emet.in>, Hyderabad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in=, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@itism.ac.in=, Indore |IT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu [T - Registrar <registrar@itjiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in=,
Kanpur IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ermnetin=, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi lITRegistrar
<registran@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in=, Paina lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Reqistrar <registrar@iitr.ac_in=,
Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati || T-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in=

Cc: "BHU {Maranasi) IIT- Director” <director@itbhu_ac.in=, Bhilai IT- Director <directori@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
lIT-Director =directon@iith.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad lIT-Director <directon@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati || T-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in=, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <directon@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu |IT-Director <director@iitammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur [IT-Director <directon@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <directori@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director =directon@iitmandi_ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Director <director_iitpkd @iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director <directori@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Director
<director@iifr.ermet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director <directon@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IT-Director <=director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilzardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalzection
<jitstechnicalzection 1@agmail.com:=

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Rajva Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. U5326 for answer on 01.04.2021 regarding
"Development of IITs abroad” asked by Shri Sanjay Singh . The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether Government has initiated plans in the direction of UGC's recent decision to permit select ITTs to set up campuses
abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the data on the shortage of teaching faculty as compared to available positions in ITTs; and

(d) the steps being taken by Government to emphasise on the diversification of IITs to promote them as a global brand of
educational institutions?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word Format and Data
in Excel Sheet attached) by 27.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran_edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / UT. 9. HiedaTer
Under Secretary (IITs) / 3% A
Department of Higher Education / Ferae fane fawmr

Ministry of Education / TR18 Tamera
Government of India
Tele/G¥ 7Y ; 011- 2338 1608

Reply:

C | ndian Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
Raniogy
Manay

Rajya Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. U5326 for answer on 01.04.2021 regarding "Development of lITs abroad”
asked by Shri Sanjay Singh

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Thu, Mar 25, 2021 at 4:57 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir.

Kindly find the relevant reply in respect of IIT Mandi. as follows:
(c) the data on the shortage of teaching faculty as compared to available positions in IITs;

The sanctioned strength at II'Ts are fixed as per MHRD order dt.3rd February 2009. The teacher:student ratio is 1:10. Recruitment is an
ongoing process and we are hopeful to fill as many vacancies as possible very soon.

Reply in Format 2 in respect of Part (C) of the question is attached.
With regards,
Registrar. IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Format_Rajya Sabha unstareed Diary no. U5326 01.04.2021.xlIsx
15K
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Annexure ‘B’

Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Replies in r/o IIT Mandi: FY 2020-2021

Lok Sabha (House of the People)
(15t April 2020-31%t March 2021)

T i Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

imbe ol

Inputs for Parliament Question Dy.No.1152 for reply in Lok Sabha on 19.9.2020 - reg "Students suicides
during lockdown™

L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer {TS-1) Dept. of Education <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in> Sat, Sep 12, 2020 at 6:59 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) [IT- Director” <directori@itbhu.ac_in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar [IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iith ac.in=, Delhi [IT-Director <director@admin.iitd_ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director =director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
=director@iitgn.ac.in>, Gea |IT-Director =<directon@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati || T-Director =director@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Director <directon@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbkad |IT-Directer <directer@iitism.ac.in=, Indore [IT-Director =directen@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu |IT-Director <directon@iifammu_ac.in=, Jodhpur [IT-Director
<director@iit.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm_ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad lIT-Director <director_iitpkd @iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IT-Director
<directori@iitr ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati IT-Director =director@iittp.ac.in=, NTA Binod Sahu <binod.nta18@gmail.com=>, Mr
WVineet Joshi =vineet joshi@nic.in=
Ce: "BHU {Maranasi) IIT-Registrar” <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@itbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubaneswar IT-Registrar <registrar@iitobs.ac.in=,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registran@iitb ac.in=, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar IIT-
Reqistrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in=, Hyderabad IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, |SM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Registrar <registran@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu T - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar
<reg@hijliiitkgp.emet.in=, Madras |IT-Registrar <registran@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <reqgistrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in=, Arun Kumar Kam <akkam.edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@govin=, Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in=,
Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@agov.in=, P J Soundararajan <pj.rajam@nic.in=
Sir,

| am directed to forward herewith notice of Parliament Question Dy.No.1152 for reply in Lok Sabha on 19.9.2020 regarding Students suicides during
lockdown. It is requested that the point wise reply along with details may be furnished to TS-1 section by Monday 14th September, 2020.

Regards
Raghavendran
S.0(TS-1)
M/o Education

Reply:
C (] -..:.f‘;".‘i’e"..’} Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Inputs for Parliament Question Dy.No.1152 for reply in Lok Sabha on 19.9.2020 - reg "Students suicides
during lockdown"

Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Mon, Sep 14, 2020 at 7:29 PM
To: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>
Cc: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in>, Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@pnic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>, Henna Kumar

<hennakumar.edu@gov.in>
Dear Sir,
With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi may be treated as Nil (None, students suicide case during lockdown).

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi
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Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.13025 for answer on 28.09.2020 regarding "Innovative Researches
Conducted by lITs”

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in= Tue, Sep 22, 2020 at 4:57 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IT- Director” <director@itbhu_ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@jiitbhilai ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs ac_in=, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi IIT-Director <directon@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh_ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director
=director@iitgn_ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk@jifgoa ac.in>, Guwahati [IT-Director <director@iity.emet_in>=, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@itth_ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IT-Director <director@ittism_ac_in=, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti ac.in=, Jammu IT-Director <director@iitjiammu_ac.in=, Jodhpur IT-Director
=directon@iitj. ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Director =director@iitk_ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Director =director@iitkgp_emetin=, Madras lIT-Director =director@iitm.ac_in>, Mandi
IT-Director =director@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad lIT-Director =director_iitpkd@iifpkd.ac.in>, Patna IT-Director =director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IT-Director
<director@iitr emet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac_in>, Twupati IT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>

Ce: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT-Registrar” <registrar@iitbhu.ac._in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai_ac.in>, Bhub; IIT-Registrar <regk @iitbbs.ac.in=,
Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb ac.in>, Delhi IIT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@jitdh.ac_in>, Gandhinagar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, I5M Dhanbad Reqistrar <registran@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu_ac_in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iit) ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk_ac.in>, Kharagpur IT-Registrar
=reg@hijli.iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in=, Roorkee |[T-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registran@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati
IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in=, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant ag@govin=, "L RAGHAVENDRAMN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<iraghavendran edu@nic_in=, Arun Kumar Karn <akkarn_edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection <iitstechnicalsection@gmail com:

Sir,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.13025 for answer on 28.0g.2020 regarding
"Innovative Researches Conducted by IITs”. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the details of innovative researches conduted by IITs of the country during the last three years;

(b) whether the research findings are generally used for the upliftment of the common man and especially in the agriculture
field;

(c) if so, the details therof;
(d) whether any research conducted for preservation of the virginity of soil and to hike the level of ground water; and
(e) if so, the details theroi?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry by 23.09.2020 positively on the
email IDs pjrajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nicin . Reply to Part (a) to (&) may please be sent in the EXCEL
Format attached.

Regards / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / L. WL, W6

Under Secretary (IITs) / aaY it

Department of Higher Education / Sea¥ fI&m frumr
Ministry of Education / FIem dameg

GCovernment of India

Tele/G¥ HTH : 011- 2338 1698

Reply:
C ] :..:.:ﬁ’é"..‘% Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
ncn::l:n

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No.13025 for answer on 28.09.2020 regarding "Innovative Researches
Conducted by lITs”

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Thu, Sep 24, 2020 at 6:39 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.
With regards,

Registrar, lIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

@ IIT Mandi.xlsx
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Q. No. 03:
-
C - He Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
wais

Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153 Answer Date: 08/02/2021.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Fri, Jan 29, 2021 at 1:26 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai [IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>,
Bombay lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi |IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar I1T-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgea.ac.in>, Guwahati IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism ac.in>, Indore |IT-Registrar <registrar@itti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd_ac.in>, Patna IIT-Reqgistrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director” <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai |IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in=, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
|IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in=, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director <directer@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in=>, Jammu lIT-Director <director@iitjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur [IT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
|IT-Director <directer@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in=, Patna IT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant. ag@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mehit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1

<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail com>
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153 for answer on 08.02.2021.
The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the total number of students admitted in Ph.D Programmes of each Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) along with their
SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition during 2020;and

(b) provide the department-wise distribution also fir the category-wise Ph.D admission data of each IIT?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Excel Format) this Ministry
by 03.02.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / TlgY,

P.J. Soundararajan / 9T. =T, Hiegwarer

Under Secretary (ITTs) / 3A3¥ afm

Department of Higher Education / 3=Id¥ fﬁl&ﬂ favmr
Ministry of Education / FRr&1 sizmeg

Government of India

Tele/gY¥ {TH : 011- 2338 1698

Reply:
C | rnttan Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
— Tzt
Mands

Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153 Answer Date: 08/02/2021.

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Feb 3, 2021 at 1:55 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta
<mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.
Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments
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21K

Performal.xlsx
12K

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021

Page 22 of 28



m—\
C = L[:-ﬂ{

ndian

= Institute of

Technology
Mandi

Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D Programmes in lITs.

P J Soundararajan <pj rajan@nic_in= Thu, Feb 25, 2021 at 5:05 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IT-Registrar" <registran@iitbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac_in=, Bhubaneswar IT-Registrar <registran@iitbbs.ac.in=,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, Delhi IT-Registrar <registran@admin iitd_ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar 11T-
Registrar <registran@iitgn.ac.in=, Goa IT-Registrar <registran@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati IT-Registrar <registran@iitg.emet.in=, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, I1SM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in=, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti_ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar
=registrar@iijammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar =registran@iif.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur || T-Registrar
=reg@hijliiitkgp.emet.in=, Madras lIT-Registrar <registran@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registran@iitmandi.ac.in=, Palakkad |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in=, Roorkee ||IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in=, Ropar || T-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registran@iitip.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Waranasi) |IT- Director” <director@itbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilal.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac_in>, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iits.ac.in=, Delhi IT-Director <directon@admin iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
=directori@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa |IT-Director =bk@iitgoa_ac.in>, Guwahati [IT-Director =director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director =director@iith_ac_in=, ISM
Dhanbad IT-Director =directer@iitism.ac.in=, Indore IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu [IT-Director <director@iijiammu_ac.in=, Jodhpur IIT-Director
<=director{@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director =directon@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras [IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi
IIT-Director =director@iitmandi_ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director =director_iitpkd @iitpkd_ac_in=, Patna |IT-Director =director@iitp_ac.in>, Roorkee IT-Director
<director@iitr ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <directon@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati IIT-Director <directon@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAYVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS5-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, iitstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection1@amail.com:=

(Parliament Question)
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Diary No. 6997 for answer on 08.03.2021 regarding
"Ph.D Programmes in IITs” . The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether the Government aware of a recent report in the media that students from SC/ST communities faced a lower
acceptance rate into Phl) programmes at the Indian Institute of Technology (ITTs);

(b) if so, the Government response to the same ineluding reasons for such an occurrence;

(c) the year wise data of the number of applicants from General SC, ST, OBC categories to PhD programmes at each of the
IITs and the number of applicants accepted, during the last five years;and

(d) the number of vacant reserved Phl) seats for each category at the IITs, during the last five vears?

It is requastad that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word Format and Data
in Excel Sheet attached) by 01.03.2021 positively on the email I1Ds pj rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran edu@nic.in.

Regard: / ©IGT,

P.1. Soundararajan / T, 9T, WicTarea=

Under Secretary (IITz) / arge wig

Diepartment of Higher Education | mﬁ'ﬁﬂ T
Ministry of Education / FR1em #amam

Covernment of India

T STT AT . A1 8330 100

Reply:
L N a N

— S~
Y= =
-

=

Indian
Institute of
Technology

Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D Programmes in lITs.

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Mar 3, 2021 at 6:17 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi" <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,
With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.
Regards
Registrar

IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997 answer date 08.03.2021.xIsx
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Lok Sabha Untarred No. 2208: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D Programmes in lITs asked by Shri
Vincent H.Pala-reg.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Tue, Mar 2, 2021 at 10:55 AM
To: Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.emnet.in>, Madras IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-
Reqgistrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in=, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Mandi |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Regisirar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>,
Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitip.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>

Cc: Kanpur [IT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in=, Madras [IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Director
<director@iitr.emet.in>, Jodhpur lIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in=, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in=, Palakkad lIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in=, Tirupati lIT-Director
=director@iittp.ac.in=, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”

<lraghavendran edu@nic.in=, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta_edu@nic.in=, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana edu@gov.in>, Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik edu@nic.in>,
iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com=

SirfMadam,
Reference trailing mail.

The Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 6997 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2208 " for answer on 08.03.2021 asked
by Shri Vincent H.Pala. The inputs from your institute/organization is awaited.

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word Format and Data
in Excel Sheet attached) by today 03.00 PM positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / ¥TGY,
P.J. Soundararajan / 9T, 91, Hlgra

Under Secretary (IITs) / Had afa

Department of Higher Education / 3=Id¥ ﬁI&IT faymr
Ministry of Education / R1&i tiarerg

Government of India

Tele/g¥ HIT : 011- 2338 1698

Reply:
nsltl;\xa‘;deh:;!; Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
Technology
Mandi

Lok Sabha Untarred No. 2208: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D Programmes in lITs asked by Shri
Vincent H.Pala-reg.

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Mar 3, 2021 at 6:20 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi" <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mchit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, ashwinik.edu@nic.in

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi
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Institute of
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Mandi

Q. No. 06:
g T
(_ ] E:“:::,a;( Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
whnolegy

Mandi

MOST URGENT:- LSQ No. 2282 on 08.03.2021 regarding Number of Engineering Graduates.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Wed, Mar 3, 2021 at 11:20 AM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar* <registrar@iitbhu_ac.in>, Bhilai |1 T- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs ac.in>,
Bombay IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi IIT-Registrar <registrar@admin iitd_ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdn.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iith ac in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism_ac.in=, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti. ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar
<registrar@iitiammu_ac.in>, Jodhpur-1IT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk_ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar

<reg@hijli iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi || T-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr ac in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati
IIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (varanasi) IIT- Director” <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi IT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa ac.in>, Guwahati IIT-Director <director@iitg.emet in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad lIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Di mailte: director@admin.iitd.ac.in jammu lIT-Director <director@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur lIT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.| irector@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras IIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <d|rector@||lmand| ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director. \llpkd@ulpkd ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <d\redur@\llp ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati IIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Admitted Question No. 2282 for answer on 08.03.2021 regarding "Number of
Engineering Graduates” asked by SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from various Government and private Engineering Colleges
and Institutes in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the percentage of Engineering graduates who secured jobs in the field of engineering from their college campus
recruitment procedures?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry (in Word Format ) by
today 03.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGY,

P.J. Soundararajan / 9I. ST HiGRI=H

Under Secretary (IITs) / v vfaa

Department of Higher Education 1 Farer fRram R
Ministry of Education / & tizmerg

Government of India

Tele/g¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

Reply:
..../....’\(\C\
C “Indian Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Institute of

MOST URGENT:- LSQ No. 2282 on 08.03.2021 regarding Number of Engineering Graduates.

Registrar [IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Mar 3, 2021 at 6:36 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>
Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi” <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of
Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.

Regards,

Registrar
IIT Mandi
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Q. No. 07:
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C H‘l‘"::..ﬁf."ﬁ Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
= e

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding representation of reserved
category students in lITs.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in= Tue, Mar 16, 2021 at 5:13 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director” =directon@itbhu_ac_in=, Bhilai lIT- Director =director@iitbhilai_ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director =director@iitbbs_ac._in>=, Bombay
IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi IIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IT-Director <director@iitg.emet.in=, Hyderabad |IT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, I5M
Dhanbad IT-Director <director@ittism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu IIT-Director <director@iitjiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Director <director@ijitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@jitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director
<director@iitremet.in>=, Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr. ac.in=, Tirupati IIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>
Ce: "BHU i) IT-Regi <regi @iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi
IIT-Registrar <regi dmin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IT-Registrar <registran@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Regisirar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar
<registran@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ermet.in=, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registran@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registran@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk_ac_in>, Kharagpur [IT-Registrar <reg@hijliiitkgp ernet.in=, Madras IIT-Registrar <registrar@jiitm_ac.in>, Mandi IT-Registrar

i iitmandi_ac_in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd_ac_in=, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp_ac.in>, Roorkee IT-Registrar <registran@ittr.ac_in=,
Ropar IIT-Registrar <registran@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp_ac.in=, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN,
Section Officer (T:5-1) Dept. of Education™ <iraghavendran_edu@nic.in=

SirfMadam,

| am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer
on 25.03.2021 regarding representation of reserved category students in lITs. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether students from the Scheduled Caste{SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST) communities have significantly poor representation and
acceptance rate in Ph.D programmers at the Indian institute of Technology(lITs) in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last five years and current year, course and category-wise and the reasons therefore along with
corrective steps being taken in future?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent (in MS Excel) to this Ministry at the earliest on
the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards= / HIGT,

P.J. Soundararajan / . T, HieeTTer

Under Secretary (IIT:) / 3/a¥ \HId
Department of Higher Edueation / Jeat fR7&i farwmr
Ministry of Education / FRIei #arera

Government of India

Tele/g¥ T4 : 011- 2338 1698

Reply:
C - S atan Registrar lIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>

Institute of
Technology
Mandi

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding representation of reserved
category students in lITs.

Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in> Wed, Mar 17, 2021 at 7:38 PM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>
Cc: "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi” <director@iitmandi.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information in respect of IIT Mandi is attached herewith.

Regards,

Registrar

IIT Mandi

[Quoted text hidden]

Proforma 3390.xlsx
1K
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CR T Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
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Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. U4075 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No.
4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Tue, Mar 16, 2021 at 5:21 PM
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb_ac.in=, Delhi
IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg. emet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@itiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in=,
Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrprac.in=, Tirupati IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) |IT- Director” <director@itbhu.ac.in=, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar lIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
|IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in=, Gandhinagar |IT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.emet.in=, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in=, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director <director@iitjammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur [IT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
IIT-Director <director@iitmandi_ac.in=>, Palakkad |IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd_.ac.in=, Patna lIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Director
<director@iitr ermet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in=, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashantag@gov.in=, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in=, Mohit Gupta
<mohitgupta.edu@nic.in=, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com=

Sir/Madam,
Reference trailing mail.

The Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. U4075 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No. 4195 "
for answer on 18.03.2021. The inputs from your institute is awaited.

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Word Format) this Ministry
by today evening (18.03.2021) positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / 9TGY,

P.J. Soundararajan / 9T, <1 Higwra-

Under Secretary (IITs) / SA¥ wfim

Department of Higher Educarion / 3=Id¥ ﬁT&IT ﬁ“H'ITI
Ministry of Education / FT&1 TaTery

Government of India

Tele/G¥ HIT : 011- 2338 1698

ndtan Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
Rthnaoy

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. U4075 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No.
4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021

Registrar <registrar@itmandi ac.in= Thu, Mar 18, 2021 at 6:51 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <iraghavendran.edu@nic.in=
Cc: "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi™ <director@iitmandi.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant informaiton in respect of IIT Mandi is given below:.

{c}) whether the mokility of faculty members and industry experts between technical institute
and industry will promote collaborations between technical institute and industry will promote
collaborations between industry and academia and if sc,the details theresof;

-Yes, the mobility will promote ccllaboration between technical institutes and industry.

(e} the details of the contribution of the academics during the challenging times of COVID-19
and for their contribution im combating the COVID-19% by new scientific research?

—Academic contribution - online teaching and knowledge sharing through webinars and online
forums. Till date no external research project has been sanctioned to IIT Mandi to combat
Covid-19.

IIT Mandi: Summary of Parliamentary Questions and Answers - FY 2020-2021

Page 27 of 28



C..é\(_\j_\

Indian
Institute of
Technology
Mandi
Q. No. 09;
o ‘\-./‘\{—\
Col_mlipi ... Registrar IIT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
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Tandt

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. 12326 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No.
4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> Wed, Mar 17, 2021 at 6:04 PM
To: Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in=, Dharwad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh.ac.in=, Goa |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in=, Guwahati lIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in=, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in=, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in=, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in=,
Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in=, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: Bhilai IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.emet.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad lIT-Director <director@iitism_ac.in,
Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director <director@iitjammu.ac.in=>, Jodhpur lIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director
«<director@iitk.ac.in=, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.emet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi [IT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in=,
Palakkad lIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Roorkee lIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT
AGARWAL <prashantag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana
<sahilsardana.edu@gov.in=, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com=

Sir,
Reference trailing mail. — .
mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in

The Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. 12326 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No. 4195 "
for answer on 18.03.2021. The inputs from your institute is awaited.

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Word Format) this Ministry
by today evening (18.03.2021) positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIgY,

P.J. Soundararajan / 9T. 1. HigeRmerT

Under Secretary (ILTs) / Sa¥ ot

Department of Higher Educarion / 3=d¥ ﬁT&IT farvmT
Ministry of Education / 18 Tarem

Government of India

Tele/g¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1608

Reply:
/-—"H.__.. e,
( H‘IIH' T s Registrar IT Mandi <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>
L~ Tethnginay
Tandl

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. 12326 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No.
4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021.

Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in= Thu, Mar 18, 2021 at 6:53 AM
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in=, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran_edu@nic.in=
Ce: "Prof. Ajit K. Chaturvedi™ <dirscton@iitmandi.ac.in=

Dear =5ix,

With reference to the trailing mail, the relevant information im respect of IIT Mandi is given below:.

(c) whether the mobkility of faculty members and industry experts between technical institute
and industry will promote collaboraticns between technical institute and indust will promote
collaborations between industry and academia and if so,the details thereof;

-¥es, the mobility will promote collakoration between technical institutes and industry.

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during the challenging times of COVID-19
and for their contribution in combating the COVID-19% by new scientific research?

—Academic contribution - online teaching and knowledge sharing through webinars and online
forums. Till date no external research project has been sanctionsd to ILIT Mandi to combat
Covid-19.

Regards,
Pegistrar

IIT Mandi
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